DR-78M Series
Features
0.5A Output Current,Non-Isolated DC/DC converter
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(6)GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Case Material
Pin Material
Potting Material

consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s)
or information contained herein.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )C
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
DR - 78M 3R3
Series Name
Output Voltage
1R5 - 1.5V
1R8 - 1.8V
2R5 - 2.5V
3R3 - 3.3V
05 - 5V
6R5 - 6.5V
7R2 - 7.2V
09 - 9V
12 - 12V
15 - 15V
For 78M Series Regulator I.C.
Output Current - 0.5A
0.5A Output Current, Non-Isolated DC/DC converterDR-78M Series
+Vout+Vin
C1 Load
L DC/DC Converter
Gnd
C2
C1 L
VR-78MXX 470uF,35V 6.4uH 470uF,35V
C2
EMC COUNTERMEASURES
EMC Countermeasures
Input filter components (C1, C2, L) are used to help meet
conducted emissions requirement for the module.
These components should be mounted as close as
possible to the module; and all leads should be minimized
to decrease radiated noise.An external filter capacitor is
required if the module has to meet  IEC61000-4-4.
The filter capacitor ZimTec Electronics suggest:
Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220uF/100V.
C2
+Vout
-Vout
1. To protect the converter during power-up, use
soft start Vin and C1=47uF
2. C2=100uF(Optional)
TEST CONFIGURATIONS
C1
+Vin
-Vin
+Vout
-Vout
Input reflected ripple current is measured through
a source inductor L1(12uH) and a source capacitor
C1=47uF at nominal input and full load.
L1 Current
probe
DC/DC
CONVERTER
DR-78MXX
C1
+Vin
ON
STANDARD APPLICATION CIRCUIT
-Vin
OFF
(1ms)
TECZ M
Electronics
®
2
The models listed above is just for standard type. If you need the special specification product, please contact our service member by telephone presented in shortform cover or e-mail
to : info@zimtec-electronics.de
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
INPUT
Vin(Min) Vin(Max)
DR-78M1R5 4.75-30 8.0 202.00 38.00 1.5 50.0 500 78 65 220
DR-78M1R8 4.75-34 8.0 231.00 38.00 1.8 50.0 500 82 70 220
DR-78M2R5 4.75-34 8.0 302.00 48.00 2.5 50.0 500 87 76 220
DR-78M3R3 4.75-34 8.0 381.00 60.00 3.3 50.0 500 91 81 220
DR-78M05 6.5-34 8.0 409.00 86.00 5.0 50.0 500 94 85 220
DR-78M6R5 8.0-34 8.0 427.00 108.00 6.5 50.0 500 95 88 220
DR-78M7R2 9.0-34 8.0 421.00 118.00 7.2 50.0 500 95 89 220
DR-78M09 11-34 8.0 426.00 144.00 9.0 50.0 500 96 92 220
DR-78M12 15-34 8.0 412.00 188.00 12 50.0 500 97 94 220
DR-78M15 18-34 8.0 430.00 232.00 15 50.0 500 97 95 220
Full Load
(mA)
Vin (Min)
@FL(%)